According to World Health Organisation (2000-2020), Asia 

rate of maternal and neo-natal mortality rate decreased by sixty-seven percent (67%) between 

the years of 2000 and 2020. In Sub-Saharan Africa, around seventy percent (70%) of maternal 

deaths having a high maternal mortality rate of five hundred and thirty-four (534) deaths per 

one million live births in 2020. 

2:2:2 Maternal mortality ratio (MMR) tends by region 

2:3 Maternal and neo-natal mortalities in Zimbabwe 

According to the Zimbabwe Demographic Health Survey (2010/2011), Zimbabwe maternal 

mortality ratio is high, approximately nine hundred and sixty (960) deaths per hundred